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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

(inbtrntnent (6a;cU£ 
Pwblu"td by A ... Oror;f}l 

No.25 1 st April 1987 

G.N.No. 122/1987. 

CORPORATION ACT 1972 

(SECTION 6(2» 

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF CORPORATIONS 

I, SURARO DETUDAMO, Acting President of the Republic of Nauru, by 

virtue of my powers under sub-section (2) of Section 6 of the 

Corporation Act 1972, do appoint forthwith -

GOKARAN NATH SAKSENA 

to act as Deputy Registrar of Corporations with immediate effect 

until further notice. 

GIVEN under my hand this 27th day of March, 1987. 

BURARO DETUDAMO 
ACTING PRESIDENT. 

Nauru 
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1st April 1987 

BANKING ACT 1975 

SECTION 3 (2) 

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF BANKS 

I, BURARO DETUDAMO, Acting President of the Republic of Nauru, by 

virtue of my powers under sub-section (4) of Section 3 of the Banking 

Act 1975, do appoint forthwith -

GOKARAN NATH SAKSENA 

·to act as Deputy Registrar of Banks with immediate effect until 

further notice. 

GIVEN under my hand this 27th day of March 1987. 

BURARO DETUDAMO 
ACTING PRESIDENT. 

Nauru 

----------------------------------------
G.N.No.124/1987. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 64 

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

The following resignation with effect from 10th March 1987 is 
hereby notified. 

NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Government Printery) 

POSITION 

Samuel Edwin TSITSI Government Printer 

SALARY 

$10,003-$11,347 
Per Annum 

this 23rd day of March 1987. 

(AP5/6) 

V. S. Mani 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No. 25 

G.N.No. 125 /1987. 

1 st April 1987 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 

permanent appointment are now confirmed wirh effect from 26th 

January, 1987. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Education) 

NAME POSITION SALARY 

Nauru 

Bernard GRUNDLER Certificated Teacher 
(T5/8) 

$7,819 p.a. - $9,115 p.a. 

Russell KUN Certificated Teacher $7,819 p.s. - $9,115 p.a. 

(T5/8) 

Dated this 26th day of March, 1987. 

V. S. Mani, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COHMISSIONER. 



No. 25 1st April 1987 Nauru 

G.N.No.126/9187. 

LAND DETERHINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that 
shown below:-

DISTRICT 

Ijuw 

NOTE: 

PORTION 
NO: 

98 

C.L. 
P.L. 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

REFERENCE: 

G.N.30/35 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

Eimwidiow 
Namaduk 

SHARES: 

1/2 
1/2 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

Dibebe B. Ika 1/2 
Namaduk Pita 1/2 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 
21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(M. . , 
SECRETARY. 
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No. 25 I st April 1987 Nauru 

G. N . No. 127 / 1987 . 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that 
shown below:-

DISTRICT: 
PORTION C.L. NAME OF 

NO: P.L. LAND: 

Ijuw 104 p.l Areruwi 

REFERENCE: FORMER 
OWNERS: 

G.N. 48/4 I Denea 

Mweiya 

SHARES 

1/2 

1/2 

(Turney D.) 
T/ee 

(LTO) 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

Eiduguneida Gobure -

'Akibwib A. 
Eipangati 
Eigierum D. (LTO) 

Nicolaus Y. Duburiya 
Zyda Miriam Detenamo 
Peter R. Duburiya 
Hans P. Duburiya 
Henry D. Duburiya 
Victoria I. Duburiya 
Mary E. Duburiya 
Natalie J. Duburiya 

(Hydn Duburiya 
Turn~y Duburiya 
Rhondi Duburiya 
James Duburiya 
William Duburiya 

Elizabeth Duburiya 
Elsa Duburiya 
Eyerubo Duburiya 

1/2 

1/10 
1./10 
1/10 

1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
,1/100 
1/100 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 

Caroline Eidumon A. D. 1/1200 
Julia Enomo A. Duburiya 1/1200 
Silpa Detudamo 1/1200 
Mary Pottina A. Duburiya 1/12QO 
Fredrico Jason A. Duburiya 1/1200 
Shane Creswell A. Duburiya 1/1200 
Christopher Wayne A. Duburiya 

1/1200 
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No. 25 1st April 1987 Nauru 

G. N. No. 127 /1987. (con t ' d) . 

NOTE: 

Suthela Janeve A. Duburiya 
Christna Merivan Apeba D. 
Lima Rowena Apeba Duburiya 
Amina Rosan Apeba Duburiya 

(LTO) Dogin Dowedia 

Agnes Edward 
Fighter Edward 
Bagobagaioe Edward 
Danny D. Edward 
Turua Edward 
Nei Retta Edward 
Sally J. Samson 

1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 

1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Mweiya, Denea, 
Edward and Duburiya was published in Gazette No - 30/74 - 39/72 - 31/84 respectively. 

(M. Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 

------------....... -~ ......... ---------------------------------------
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No.25 1st April 1987 Nauru. 

G.N.No. 128/1987. 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that 
shown. below:-

DISTRICT: 
PORTION C.L. NAME OF REFERENCE: 

' FORMER 
SHARES: PRESENT OWNERS IN 

NO: P.L. LAND OWNERS: EQUAL SHARES: 

Ijuw 

NOTE: 

107 p.l Metera G.N. 41/37 Ketner All Merenbeiya Ketner 1/4 

Riotaw Ketner 1/4 

Bobouw Ketner 1/4 

Kamati Ketner 1/4 

Those wh,o disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry w~thin 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as the the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ketner Karuru 
was published in Gazette No. 46/82. 

(M. Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 

, . 



No.25 1st April 1987 Nauru 

G.N.No. 129/1987. 
LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

NOTE: 

PORTION 
NO: 

371 

OF 

p.l Idoborio 

REFERENCE: 

Reg/Book 
92 

Minute 
Book date 

11th June 

1952 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

Eyoruwan 

SHARE: 

All 

Eben K. 
T/ee 

Eyeda D. 
T 

SHARES: 

Mispha Detenamo 
Eidogaidoge Star 

Eben K. Detenamo (LTO) 
(Benoni K. Detenamo 

(Marie L. Eaeo 
(Marion Garoa 
(Francis V. Itte 
(Ivor D. Itte 
(Thorne P. Itte 
(Marrissa E. Itte 
(Tulenoa J. Itte 
(Rowen D. Itte 
(Dempsey T. Itte 
(Edada M. Itte 
(Wade K. Itte 
(Peter D. Itte 
(Samuel T.D.S. Detenamo 
Eyeda I. Detenamo (LTO) 

1/4 
1/4 

1/8 
1/8 

1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 

The decision of the Nauru Lands Committee as to The Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Detenamo 
was published in Gazette Notice 23/62, 76/82, and 24/83 respectively. 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court stry within 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette Notice and no appeal may be commenced after that date. 

(P. Dowadi). 
VICE 



No.25 

G.N.No, 130/1987. 

NAME OF PARTY 
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1st April 1987 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

I. JAMES SETH DEDIYA of Ewa and MARY EIRABAIDI ADDI 
of Anetan Districts. 

2. DAVID PIERRE DETAGEAUWA of Nihok and 
GRACE MAGDALENE BATSIUA of Boe Districts. 

3. KELVIN HUBERT of Anetan District and 
TARS KEPHAS of Nihok District. 

Nauru 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

I. 26th March, 1987 

2. 25th March, 1987 

3. 24th March, 1987 

Cr. B. Dowiyogo, 
A/SECRETARY, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL. 
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G.N.No. 134/1987. 
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